FOURTH AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and CANYON MANOR

This fourth amendment (“Fourth Amendment”) is entered into as of the 24" day of July 2024, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Canyon Manor
("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A.

F.

The parties entered into a contract dated July 1%, 2022 (the “Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to
provide sub-acute psychiatric residential treatment for seriously and persistently mentally ill persons.

The parties first amended the Contract (“First Amendment™) on June 9, 2023. The First Amendment increased
the budget by $705,620 for a Contract maximum of $1,246,068.

The parties next amended the Contract (“Second Amendment™) on October 27, 2023. The Second Amendment
revised the budget detail of the Contract to reflect updated rates for Fiscal Year 2023/24 without changing the

total Contract amount or duration.

The Contract was then amended (“Third Amendment”) on January 16, 2024. The Third Amendment increased
the budget by $180,000 for a new Contract maximum of $1,426,068.

The parties now need to further revise the budget of the Contract. This Fourth Amendment reflects an
increase of $80,812.46 to the Contract amount.

The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement.

A.

Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: The maximum amount of this Contract is:
$1,506,880.46

3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Fourth Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain
in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political CANYON MANOR
Subdivision of the State of California

YA .

By

Bill Emlen Paul Heil

County Administrator Executive Director
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

07/29/2024

py (erald FHuber % 1042 AMEDT

Gerald R. Huber
Director, Health & Social Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM

07/29/2024
Hy /<e“7 Welsl, W5 12:44 PMEDT

Kelly Welsh
Deputy County Counsel

Fourth Amendment between County of Solano and Canyon Manor — 03580-23 Page 1 of 1





